2,500,000 (Class D) Market condition: 30 day VWAP of $0.065 31 December 2025

2,500,000 (Class E) Market condition: 30 day VWAP of $0.08 31 December 2026

1,000,000 (Class F) Achieve a rate of ore production of 10,000 tonnes per month
within 9 months of the start of operations.

20 December 2028

1,500,000 (Class G) Achieve annualised production of 10,000oz Au pa from the
plant within 18-months of the commencement of operations.

20 December 2028

If Shareholders approve Resolutions 4 to 8 each of the related party recipients will obtain a relevant interest in the number
of performance rights as set out in the table on page 15 of the Memorandum. The Directors will be responsible for all
taxation consequences (if any) arising from issue of performance rights and conversion of performance rights to shares.

The below table shows the interest of each of the proposed related party recipient of performance rights based on their
existing holdings in the Company plus the number of shares issued on conversion of all of the performance rights the
subject of Resolutions 4 to 8:

Recipient  Shares held^* Current %^* Shares after
Performance Right

conversion

% of total
post-

conversion*

Michael Quinert 61,557,035 1.61% 68,557,035 1.78%

Rudi Deysel 6,353,737 0.17% 16,353,737 0.42%

Warwick Grigor 26,476,618 0.69% 30,476,618 0.79%

Keith Middleton 1,800,000 0.05% 5,800,000 0.15%

Jac van Heerden 12,825,238 0.33% 16,825,238 0.44%

Total 109,012,628 2.85% 138,012,628 3.57%

^ includes both direct and indirect holdings at the date of the Notice and assumes that no convertible securities that
are currently held are converted into ordinary shares..
* all percentages are subject to rounding.

The percentages in the above table are subject to rounding and do not include any additional securities other than those
issued upon conversion of performance rights the subject of Resolutions 4 to 8, including the conversion of any convertible
securities held by the holders and/or the issue of additional shares in the Company.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y